

HONORING AMERICAN FAMILY COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.

WHEREAS, A GREAT STATE IS ONLY AS GREAT AS ITS CITIZENS AND ORGANIZATIONS WHO PERFORM EXEMPLARY SERVICES ON BEHALF OF THEIR COMMUNITIES, WHETHER THROUGH VOLUNTEERISM AND PHILANTHROPY, PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENTS, OR SIMPLY THROUGH GOOD CITIZENSHIP; AND

WHEREAS, IT IS THE PRIVILEGE OF THIS LEGISLATIVE BODY TO HONOR THE AMERICAN FAMILY COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. FOR ITS EXTRAORDINARY SERVICE TO THE COMMUNITY AND STATE UPON THE OCCASION OF THE 9TH ANNIVERSARY OF AMERICAN FAMILY COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.; AND

WHEREAS, THE AMERICAN FAMILY COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. IS A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION WHOSE PRIMARY OBJECTIVE IS TO PROVIDE EDUCATIONAL SEMINARS TO PARENTS, CAREGIVERS, AND PERSONS ENCOUNTERING DIFFICULTIES WHEN RAISING CHILDREN AND DIFFICULTIES IN THEIR LIVES. WITH THE MISSION OF ASSISTING THE MULTICULTURAL COMMUNITY AND BUSINESSES, THE AMERICAN FAMILY COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. HAS ENGAGED AND COLLABORATED WITH OTHER INSTITUTIONS TO INTRODUCE THIS PROGRESSIVE AND HOLISTIC METHOD TO MENTAL HEALTH AND EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS IN THE NEW YORK CITY; AND

WHEREAS, such service, which is truly the Lifeblood of the Community and the State, so often goes unrecognized and unheralded; $_{\rm AND}$

WHEREAS, THE EFFORTS OF THE AMERICAN FAMILY COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. HAVE TOUCHED THE LIVES OF COUNTLESS PEOPLE AND ARE WORTHY OF SPECIAL RECOGNITION; AND

WHEREAS, IT IS THE BELIEF OF THIS LEGISLATIVE BODY THAT WHEN ORGANIZATIONS OF SUCH NOBLE AIMS AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS ARE BROUGHT TO OUR ATTENTION, IT IS APPROPRIATE TO PUBLICLY PROCLAIM AND COMMEND THOSE ORGANIZATIONS FOR THE EDIFICATION AND EMULATION OF OTHERS; NOW THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, THAT I, STATE SENATOR JOSE PERALTA, RECOGNIZE THAT IN THE AMERICAN FAMILY COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. WE HAVE AN ORGANIZATION WORTHY OF OUR HIGHEST RESPECT AND ESTEEM; AND BE IT FURTHER

RESOLVED, THAT I, JOSE PERALTA, DULY ELECTED MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK STATE SENATE FROM THE 13TH DISTRICT, COUNTY OF QUEENS, CITY AND STATE OF NEW YORK, DO HEREBY DECLARE AND RESOLVE, THAT A COPY OF THIS PROCLAMATION BE TRANSMITTED TO THE AMERICAN FAMILY COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. DURING TODAY'S EVENT

THE SENAIE

DATED: SEPTEMBER 28, 2013 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SIGNATURE

JOSE PERALTA
NEW YORK STATE SENATE
DISTRICT 13, QUEENS

and that they a The state of the s general commence of the second control of th OF STATE OF